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•  Synthetic rubber compound specially formulated for flexibility,
as well as abrasion and chemical resistance. Ribbed for hose
protection and easy handling.

• Ideal for industrial and construction washdown and discharge
applications.

Consult the factory for pricing and availability for any of the
following features:
• Hoses coupled with field reattachable couplings (Flat Seal).

Consult the factory for pricing and availability for any of the
following features:
• 25' lengths
• Other colors, threads and configurations
• Hoses coupled with field reattachable couplings (Flat

Seal).
• Ideal for industrial and construction washdown

and discharge applications.

500# Nitrile Covered Fire Hose - Light Duty - Red

400# Nitrile Covered Fire Hose - Light Duty - Red
Outer construction:
Thin ribbed nitrile
Tube construction:
Nitrile

Proof pressure: 400 PSI
Service test pressure: 200 PSI
Working pressure: 180 PSI

Outer construction:
Thin ribbed nitrile
Tube construction:
Nitrile

Proof pressure: 500 PSI
Service test pressure: 250 PSI
Working pressure: 225 PSI
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uncoupled

uncoupled

coupled

Size Part #Length

Rocker Lug
Aluminum
NST (NH)

RAF

Rocker Lug
Brass

NST (NH)
RBF

Pin Lug
Brass

NST (NH)
PBF

Rocker Lug
Aluminum

NPSH
RAS

50'
50'

1½" 
2½"

H515R50
H525R50

Coupled with female and male expansion ring couplings

$424.70
589.85

$451.15
655.05

$451.15
655.05

$424.70
589.85

Price / EachSize LengthBowl Part #
Uncoupled

1½"
2½"

1-13/16"
2-13/16"

50'
50'

H515R50UC
H525R50UC

$359.85
483.70

Coupled with Female and Male NPSH thread, brass expansion ring couplings with rocker lugs

Size Part #Length Price / Each
50'2" $602.70H420R50RBS

Price / EachSize LengthBowl Part #
2" 2-3/16" 50' H420R50UC $472.75

Uncoupled
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