

## Fire Hose Fittings

## 400# Nitrile Covered Fire Hose - Light Duty - Red

**Outer construction:** Thin ribbed nitrile

**Tube construction:** 

Proof pressure: 400 PSI Service test pressure: 200 PSI

Working pressure: 180 PSI

Nitrile

· Synthetic rubber compound specially formulated for flexibility, as well as abrasion and chemical resistance. Ribbed for hose protection and easy handling.

Ideal for industrial and construction washdown and discharge applications.

Consult the factory for pricing and availability for any of the following features:

Hoses coupled with field reattachable couplings (Flat Seal).



### Uncoupled

Size	Bowl	Length	Part #	Price / Each
2"	2-3/16"	50'	H420R50UC	\$472.75

## Coupled with Female and Male NPSH thread, brass expansion ring couplings with rocker lugs

Size	Length	Part #	Price / Each
2"	50'	H420R50RBS	\$602.70



# 500# Nitrile Covered Fire Hose - Light Duty - Red

Outer construction: Thin ribbed nitrile

**Tube construction:** Nitrile

Proof pressure: 500 PSI Service test pressure: 250 PSI

Working pressure: 225 PSI

Consult the factory for pricing and availability for any of the following features:

25' lengths

Other colors, threads and configurations

Hoses coupled with field reattachable couplings (Flat

Ideal for industrial and construction washdown and discharge applications.



### Uncoupled

Size	Bowl	Length	Part #	Price / Each
1½"	1-13/16"	50'	H515R50UC	\$359.85
2½"	2-13/16"	50'	H525R50UC	483.70

#### Coupled with female and male expansion ring couplings

-						
Size	Length	Part #	Rocker Lug Aluminum NST (NH) RAF	Rocker Lug Brass NST (NH) RBF	Pin Lug Brass NST (NH) <b>PBF</b>	Rocker Lug Aluminum NPSH RAS
1½" 2½"	50' 50'	H515R50 H525R50	\$424.70 589.85	\$451.15 655.05	\$451.15 655.05	\$424.70 589.85



coupled

DPL108 383